Form PTO 1504 (Pay 07/05)

10-03-2005



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	States Patent and Trademark Office
		03092625
		ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	TRAILMOBILE TRAILER CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
		Name: TRAILMOBILE CORPORATION
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 350
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 1101 Skokie Blvd
	Other	City: Northbrook
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>IL</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 60062
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Country. USA Zip: 60062 Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	1	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) September 26, 2005	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	· ·
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,972,758
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	TRAILMOBILE	,
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and
	Name: Edward D. Gilhooly	registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Suite 423	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 28 Fast Jackson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Officer / Marioss. 2011 Ann Declaration	✓ Enclosed
	City: Chicago,	8. Payment Information:
	State: _{II} Zip: ₆₀₆₀₄	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: 312/362-1734	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: 312/362-1946	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: egilhooly@ameritech.net	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Should William	September 26, 2005
10/03/2005 DI		September 26, 2005 Date
01 FC:8521	40.00 Braward D. Gilhooly	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Trailmobile Trailer Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer effective nunc pro tunc on April 30, 1998 to Trailmobile Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1101 Skokle Blvd., Suite 350, Northbrook, IL 60062-4124, all its rights, titles, and interests in the United States in the trademark TRAILMOBILE including all its right, title and interest in U.S. Reg. No. 0,972,758 for the trade mark TRAILMOBILE, all of the United States goodwill of the business associated with and in connection with which the said trade mark has been used, and including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the said trade mark. The foregoing assignment of rights in U.S. Reg. No. 0,972,758 corrects an inadvertent typographical error appearing in an assignment executed on April 30, 1998 and recorded at Reel/Frame/1842/0141 of the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

TRAILMOBILE TRAILER CORMORATION

Timothy McDonne

Title: Secretary

Date: Sept. 26, 2005

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 24 day of September, 2005

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
STEPHEN G KEHOE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/09/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0150